EPL 21595
Pollution Monitoring Report
May 2023
M12 Motorway West
Project number: N00160
Document number: M12WCO-CPBGGJV-ALL-EN-RPT-000001
Revision: 00
Document Approval

Required
Total
Volume
Non designed
volume sump /
excavation
Discharge Point Coordinates
(MGA)
Active
Comments /
Recommendations
(ha) day % mm m3 m3 m3
 Easting
(m)
Northing (m) Y/N
SB10925E T 10925 - 2.09 5 85 32.2 111 431 542 - 287112.160 6251486.779 Y
Currently not discharging off
site
SB11150E T 11150 - 3.19 5 85 32.2 203 657 860 - 287348.797 6251563.857 Y
Currently not discharging off
site
SB11655E T 11655 - 1.29 5 85 32.2 96 266 362 - 287839.726 6251654.770 Y
Currently not discharging off
site
SB12100E T 12100 - 0.7 5 85 32.2 52 144 196 - 288271.213 6251666.295 Y
Currently not discharging off
site
SB12500E T 12500 - 0.75 5 85 32.2 60 155 215 - 288739.035 6251618.550 Y
Currently not discharging off
site
SB12550E T 12550 - 3.0 5 85 32.2 222 618 840 - 288700.547 6251608.234 Y
Currently not discharging off
site
SB13000W T 13000 - 1.25 5 85 32.2 93 258 351 - 289207.554 6251436.058 Y
Currently not discharging off
site
SB13350W T 13350 - 2.37 5 85 32.2 176 488 564 - 289547.743 6251336.070 Y
Currently not discharging off
site
SB13800E T 13800 - 1.61 5 85 32.2 119 332 451 - - - N Not yet constructed
SB13825W T 13825 - 1.11 5 85 32.2 82 229 311 - 289953.598 6251216.021 Y
Currently not discharging off
site
SB14100E T 14100 - 3.67 5 85 32.2 195 756 951 - - - N Not yet constructed
Revised Universal Soil Loss Equation (RUSLE) Coefficients:
R= 2500
P= 1.3
C= 1
Settling Zone Parameters:
Cv = 0.64
R %ile 80 85
2 day mm 15.0 20.3 Blacktown
5 day mm 24.6 32.2 Blacktown
Rainfall Erosivity factor - From map given in Appendix B of Blue Book
Based on Type D soils:
M12 Motorway West Temporary Sediment Basin Schedule 03.02.2023
SB14550A T 14550 - 2.23 5 85 32.2 142 460 602 - 290719.632 6251247.275 Y
Currently not discharging off
site
SB14650A T 14650 - 3.99 5 85 32.2 254 822 1076 - 290770.284 6251255.682 Y
Currently not discharging off
site
SB14650B T 14650B - 9.76 5 85 32.2 622 2011 2633 - 290803.487 6251202.105 Y
Currently not discharging off
site
SB14650C T 14650 - 12.07 5 85 32.2 769 2487 3256 - 290810.182 6251033.341 Y
Currently not discharging off
site
SB15800W T 15800 - 11.39 5 85 32.2 844 2347 3191 - 291913.474 6251140.965 Y
Currently not discharging off
site
SB15900S T 15900 - 0.98 5 85 32.2 73 202 275 - 292033.039 6251179.298 Y
Currently not discharging off
site
SB16200E T 16200 - 3.02 5 85 32.2 224 622 846 - - - N Not yet constructed
SB16500E T 16500 - 1.59 5 85 32.2 101 328 429 - - - N Not yet constructed
SB1629 T 1629 - 1.42 5 85 32.2 9 103 112 - 291340.049 6250482.677 Y
Currently not discharging off
site
SB1700 T 1700 - 1.74 5 85 32.2 105 293 398 - 291348.192 6250344.778 Y
Currently not discharging off
site
SB2150 T 2150 - 2.93 5 85 32.2 67 604 671 - 291445.615 6249899.417 Y
Currently not discharging off
site
SB125 T 125 - 2.19 2 85 32.2 22 285 307 - 291223.210 6249814.564 Y
Currently not discharging off
site
SB1600 T 1600 - 10.34 5 85 32.2 766 2131 2897 - - - N Not yet constructed
AF02 Stage 1 T AF02 20/08/2022 5.14 5 85 32.2 90 1059 1149 - 291013.354 6249852.803 Y
Currently not discharging off
site
AF02 Stage 2 T AF02 - 3.65 5 85 32.2 64 752 816 - 291247.773 6249848.331 Y